02-16-2006

EET

R

	(FEB 1 3 2006 ") 103	180500		
То	The Honoraby Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies). Theo Naicker	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
		Name: Waterleaf Limited		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Address: Top Floor, 14 Athol Street Douglas Isle of Man IM1 1JA Great Britain		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Name:		
	✓ Assignment			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Address:		
	□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Exe	ecution Date: January 19, 2006			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	It this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A.	Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date 11/332,386 January 12, 2006	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Thomas A. Fairhall			
	Registration No.: 34,591	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	Company Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP	⊠ Enclosed		
	Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	City: Chicago State: Illinois	8. Deposit account number: <u>13-2490</u>		
	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9.	document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
	Thomas A. Fairhall Momen Co	- hun hell 82/16/2008 9: 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	Printed Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and be				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017553 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

Case No. MBHB 05-1120 Novellie Ref. P1071US

Serial No.: 1/332,386

Filing Date: 1/12/2006

Inventor: Theo Naicker

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Waterleaf Limited
Top Floor, 14 Athol Street
Douglas
Isle of Man
IM1 1JA
Great Britain

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Variable Payout Wager Games

and identified as:

Case No. MBHB 05-1120

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and

1

PATENT REEL: 017553 FRAME: 0343

	OIPE	Docket No. 05-1120	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Patent and Trademark Office			
To The Honorage Commissione of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of contemporary (contemporary): Theo Naicker	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Theo Naicker	Name: Waterleaf Limited	
		Address: Top Floor, 14 Athol Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Douglas Isle of Man IM1 1JA	
		Great Britain	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Name:	
	□ Assignment □ Merger	All	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Address:	
	□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Exe	ecution Date: January 19, 2006		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	Y this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A.	Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date 11/332,386 January 12, 2006	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Thomas A. Fairhall		
	D. 14 (1) N. 24 (20)	7. 7. 17. (27. (27. (27.)	
	Registration No.: 34,591	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Company Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
	Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	City: Chicago State: Illinois	8. Deposit account number: 13-2490	
	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
	document.		
Thomas A. Fairball Monan a fundell Date: 2/9/06			
Printed Name of Person Signing Signature			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/13/2006 REEL: 017553 FRAME: 0344